Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	CONVEYANCE: CONVEY				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Nicholas Seager			06/03/2008		
Justin Crout			05/29/2008		
Johnson Hsu			05/31/2008		
Hratch Nerkizian			06/06/2008		
Name: Street Address:		Sunbeam Products, Inc. 2381 Executive Center Drive			
Name:	Sunbeam Pr	Sunbeam Products, Inc.			
City:	Boca Raton				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	33431				
PROPERTY NUMBE	Туре	Numbe	er		
Application Number: 29321		29321392			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	561912 tcreare ne: Sunbea 2381 E	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu	<i>II.</i>		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		HOLMENV25963			
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Charles R. Ducker, Jr.			
			PATENT		

Total Attachments: 9
source=CorAssgnmnt#page1.tif
source=CorAssgnmnt#page2.tif
source=CorAssgnmnt#page3.tif
source=CorAssgnmnt#page4.tif
source=CorAssgnmnt#page5.tif
source=CorAssgnmnt#page6.tif
source=CorAssgnmnt#page7.tif
source=CorAssgnmnt#page8.tif
source=CorAssgnmnt#page9.tif

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Matter # Holmenv-2-5963	RECORDATION FORM COVER S	SHEET
TO: The Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: Please record the att	tached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Reco	ordation)	
Document ID # Correction of Plotenor		Change of Name
Reel # Frame	# Merger	Other
Correc tive Docum ent Reel # Frame		
Reel # Frame	#	U.S. Government Megga.S. Government Agenciest File
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Nicholas Seag	er	Month Day Year 06/03/08
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day
Name (line 1) Justin Crout		05/29/08
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if a	dditional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Sunbeam Prod	ucts, Inc.	If a document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1) 2381 Executiv	e Center Drive	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Boca Raton	Florida State/Country	33431 Zip Code
Domestic Representative N	lama and Adduses	r for the first Receiving party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Comm Patent and Trademark Offic PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address				
		Area code and Telep	hone Number	561-912-4843	
Name	Charles R. Ducker, Jr.]
Address (line 1)	Idress (line 1) Sunbeam Products, Inc.				
Address (line 2)	(line 2) 2381 Executive Center Drive				
Address (line 3)	Boca Raton, Florida 33	431			
Address (line 4)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	he total number of pages o including any attachments.		ance document	t # 7	7
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No					
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. <u>Charles R. Ducker, Jr.</u> <u>Charles R. Ducker, Jr.</u> Name of Person Signing Signature					
			·	·····	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19C	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Holmenv-2-5	P63 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY			
Conveying F attached Enter additic	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of co onal Conveying Parties	DINVEYING DARTIES Execution Date Month Day Year		
		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Johnson Hsu	05/31/08		
Name (line 2)				
Name (line 1)	Hratch Nerkizian	06/06/08		
Name (line 2)				
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa		ving parties attached		
Name (line 1)		If a document to be recorded		
Name (line 2)		J is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must		
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)				
	City State/Country Zip Co	de		
Name (line 1)		If a document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	de		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
	her the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (bowd)T ENTER BOTH numbers for the Application Number(s)			
	Application Number(s) Patent Numl			
L				

Whereas, I, Nicholas Seager, having a residence at 4889 South Citation Drive, Delray Beach, Florida 33445 (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in a LITTER BOX WITH AIR FILTER design for which I have executed on this date an application for Letters Patent in the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Products, Inc, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Executed this 3 day of June 2008 at Boca Raton, Florida

)

)

NICHOLAS SEAGER State of Florida County of Palm Beach

۰,

Before me personally appeared Nicholas Seager and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this ______ day of June 2008.

(Notary Public) Seal



Whereas, I, Justin Crout, having a residence at 3101 Waddell Avenue, West Palm Beach, Florida 33411 (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in a LITTER BOX WITH AIR FILTER design for which I have executed on this date an application for Letters Patent in the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Products, Inc, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Executed this <u>29</u> day of May 2008 at Boca Raton, Florida

JUST**IN** CROU

)

)

State of Florida County of Palm Beach

ι.

Before me personally appeared Justin Crout and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this **29** day of May 2008.

(Notary Public) Seal



Whereas, I, Johnson Hsu, having a residence at 3 Winter Terrace, Framingham, Massachusetts 01702 (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in a LITTER BOX WITH AIR FILTER design for which I have executed on this date an application for Letters Patent in the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Products, Inc, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Executed this 3 / day of May 2008 Ban JOHNSÓN

)

State of Massachusetts County of Middle sex

Before me personally appeared Johnson Hsu and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this ______ day of May 2008.

Notary Public) Seal



KELVIN JOEL PELLOT Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires September 19, 2014

Whereas, I, Hratch Nerkizian, having a residence at 3503 Medford Court, Boynton Beach, Florida 33436 (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in a LITTER BOX WITH AIR FILTER design for which I have executed on this date an application for Leiters Patent in the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Products, Inc, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Executed this $\underline{-} \underline{\mathcal{O}}_{\underline{-}}$ day of June 2008 at Boca Raton, Florida

HRATCH NERKIZIAN

State of Florida County of Palm Beach

Before me personally appeared Hratch Nerkizian and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and geed this be day of due 2008.

amica (ary Public) Seal

TAMICA C. CREARER Commission DD 762718 Expires February 27, 2012 Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-865-7019